Data Sheet
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Ethernet Services Plus Line Cards on Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series
Switches
Product Overview
The Ethernet Services Plus (ES+) line cards use an extensible design that allows service prioritization for voice,
video, and data services. Service providers and enterprises can benefit from the improved economics, density,
advanced quality-of-service (QoS) features, and high performance of these fixed-configuration line cards. With the

XFP-10GER-OC192IR+, LAN-PHY 1550 nm SM 24.8 mi (40 km)
XFP-10GLR-OC192SR, LAN-PHY 1310 nm SM 6.2 mi (10 km)
Ordering Information
Tables 8 and 9 provide ordering information for the modules and line cards.
Table 8. Ordering Information for Cisco ES Plus Line Cards: 10 Gigabit Ethernet DWDM XFP Modules
Note: The DWDM XFP products in Table 8 can be ordered as spares only.
Product Number Description ITU Channel
DWDM-XFP-60.61= 10GBASE-DWDM 1560.61 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 21
DWDM-XFP-59.79= 10GBASE-DWDM 1559.79 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 22
DWDM-XFP-58.98= 10GBASE-DWDM 1558.98 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 23
DWDM-XFP-58.17= 10GBASE-DWDM 1558.17 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 24
DWDM-XFP-56.55= 10GBASE-DWDM 1556.55 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 26
Data Sheet
© 2011 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
Product Number Description ITU Channel
DWDM-XFP-55.75= 10GBASE-DWDM 1555.75 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 27
DWDM-XFP-54.94= 10GBASE-DWDM 1554.94 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 28
DWDM-XFP-54.13= 10GBASE-DWDM 1554.13 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 29
DWDM-XFP-52.52= 10GBASE-DWDM 1552.52 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 31
DWDM-XFP-51.72= 10GBASE-DWDM 1551.72 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 32
DWDM-XFP-50.92= 10GBASE-DWDM 1550.92 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 33
DWDM-XFP-50.12= 10GBASE-DWDM 1550.12 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 34
DWDM-XFP-48.51= 10GBASE-DWDM 1548.51 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 36
DWDM-XFP-47.72= 10GBASE-DWDM 1547.72 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 37
DWDM-XFP-46.92= 10GBASE-DWDM 1546.92 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 38
DWDM-XFP-46.12= 10GBASE-DWDM 1546.12 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 39
DWDM-XFP-44.53= 10GBASE-DWDM 1544.53 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 41
DWDM-XFP-43.73= 10GBASE-DWDM 1543.73 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 42
DWDM-XFP-42.94= 10GBASE-DWDM 1542.94 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 43
DWDM-XFP-42.14= 10GBASE-DWDM 1542.14 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 44
DWDM-XFP-40.56= 10GBASE-DWDM 1540.56 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 46
DWDM-XFP-39.77= 10GBASE-DWDM 1539.77 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 47
DWDM-XFP-38.98= 10GBASE-DWDM 1538.98 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 48
DWDM-XFP-38.19= 10GBASE-DWDM 1538.19 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 49
DWDM-XFP-36.61= 10GBASE-DWDM 1536.61 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 51
DWDM-XFP-35.82= 10GBASE-DWDM 1535.82 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 52
DWDM-XFP-35.04= 10GBASE-DWDM 1535.04 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 53
DWDM-XFP-34.25= 10GBASE-DWDM 1534.25 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 54
DWDM-XFP-32.68= 10GBASE-DWDM 1532.68 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 56
DWDM-XFP-31.90= 10GBASE-DWDM 1531.90 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 57
DWDM-XFP-31.12= 10GBASE-DWDM 1531.12 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 58
DWDM-XFP-30.33= 10GBASE-DWDM 1530.33 nm XFP (100-GHz ITU grid) 59
Table 9. Ordering Information for Ethernet Services Plus Line Cards
Product Name Part Number
Cisco 7600 Series Ethernet Services Plus 20G Line Card, 2-port 10 GE XFP and DFC-3C 7600-ES+2TG3C
Cisco 7600 Series Ethernet Services Plus 20G Line Card, 2-port 10 GE XFP and DFC-3CXL 7600-ES+2TG3CXL